HOUSE COMMITTEE ON JUDICIARY

May 10, 2007 Hearing Room 357

8:00 AM Tapes 175

MEMBERS PRESENT:

STAFF PRESENT:

Measures or Issues Heard:

Rep. Greg Macpherson, Chair

Rep
Rep
Rep
Rep
Rep
Rep
Rep
Rep

. Jeff Barker, Vice-Chair

. Gene Whisnant, Vice-Chair
. Suzanne Bonamici

. Kevin Cameron

. Linda Flores

. Betty Komp

. Wayne Krieger

. Tobias Read

Matt Kalmanson, Counsel
Sara Campbell, Committee Assistant

SB 257A Public Hearing

This tape log is in compliance with Senate and House Rules. For complete contents, please refer to the cassette tapes.

TAPE # COUNTER BRIEF DESCRIPTION OF SUBJECT MATTER
AND SIDE NUMBER OR CHANGE IN SPEAKER
175A 002 Chair Macpherson calls the meeting into order at 8:04 a.m.

SB 257A- PUBLIC HEARING

006
013
040
109
112
120
125
133
140
146
155
163
177
191

175A 197
206

209
230
256

Matt Kalmanson, Counsel

Scott Shorr, Lawyer in Multnomah County (EXHIBIT A)
Robert Banks, Lawyer in Multnomah County (EXHIBIT B)
Rep. Bonamici

Banks

Shorr

Rep. Krieger

Banks

Shorr

Rep. Krieger

Banks

Rep. Cameron

Banks

Rep. Cameron

Banks

Chair Macpherson

Shorr

Rick Bennett, AARP (EXHIBIT C)

Cory Streisinger, Department of Consumer Business and
Services (EXHIBIT D)

The following prepared testimony is submitted for the record without public testimony:

Russ Iuculano, North American Securities Administrators



Association, Inc. (EXHIBIT E)

365 Chair Macpherson
175A 372 Chair Macpherson adjourns the meeting at 8:30 a.m.
EXHIBIT SUMMARY

SB 257A, Written Testimony, Scott Shorr, 3pp

SB 257A, Written Testimony, Robert Banks, 14pp

SB 257A, Written Testimony, Rick Bennett, 2pp

SB 257A, Written Testimony, Cory Streisinger, 3pp

SB 257A, Written Testimony of Russ Iuculano, David Tattum, 4pp

mOQw>



