## **HOUSE COMMITTEE ON JUDICIARY**

## May 10, 2007 Hearing Room 357 8:00 AM Tapes 175

MEMBERS PRESENT:	Rep. Greg Macpherson, Chair Rep. Jeff Barker, Vice-Chair Rep. Gene Whisnant, Vice-Chair Rep. Suzanne Bonamici Rep. Kevin Cameron Rep. Linda Flores Rep. Betty Komp Rep. Wayne Krieger Rep. Tobias Read
STAFF PRESENT:	Matt Kalmanson, Counsel Sara Campbell, Committee Assistant

Measures or Issues Heard: SB 257A Public Hearing

This tape log is in compliance with Senate and House Rules. For complete contents, please refer to the cassette tapes.

TAPE #	COUNTER	BRIEF DESCRIPTION OF SUBJECT MATTER OR CHANGE IN SPEAKER
AND SIDE NUMBER	NUMBER	
175A	002	Chair Macpherson calls the meeting into order at 8:04 a.m.
SB 257A- PUI	BLIC HEARING	
	006	Matt Kalmanson, Counsel
	013	Scott Shorr, Lawyer in Multnomah County (EXHIBIT A)
	040	Robert Banks, Lawyer in Multnomah County (EXHIBIT B)
	109	Rep. Bonamici
	112	Banks
	120	Shorr
	125	Rep. Krieger
	133	Banks
	140	Shorr
	146	Rep. Krieger
	155	Banks
	163	Rep. Cameron
	177	Banks
	191	Rep. Cameron
175A	197	Banks
206 209	Chair Macpherson	
	209	Shorr
	230	Rick Bennett, AARP (EXHIBIT C)
	256	Cory Streisinger, Department of Consumer Business and Services (EXHIBIT D)

The following prepared testimony is submitted for the record without public testimony:

Russ Iuculano, North American Securities Administrators

		Association, Inc. (EXHIBIT E)
	365	Chair Macpherson
175A	372	Chair Macpherson adjourns the meeting at 8:30 a.m.

## **EXHIBIT SUMMARY**

- A. SB 257A, Written Testimony, Scott Shorr, 3pp
- B. SB 257A, Written Testimony, Robert Banks, 14pp
- C. SB 257A, Written Testimony, Rick Bennett, 2pp
- D. SB 257A, Written Testimony, Cory Streisinger, 3pp
- E. SB 257A, Written Testimony of Russ Iuculano, David Tattum, 4pp